STORMW ATER DIVISION OF PUBLIC WORKS, AUTHORIZING WAIVING 

OF BIDDING FOR SOLE SOURCE ACQUISITION FROM PAT'S PUMP & 

BLOWER, L.L.C.; NOT TO EXCEED $29,999.99; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE 

DATE. 

RESOLUTION 20-048 

APPROVED 

G. ID 2020-264 RESOLUTION - APPROVING WAIVING OF BIDDING FOR THE PURCHASE 
OF TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE (245) NEW GLOCK 9MM PISTOLS WITH 

ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM LOU'S 

POLICE DISTRIBUTOR'S, INC. ALONG WITH AMMUNITION FROM 

FLORIDA BULLET, INC.; DECLARING CURRENT GLOCK PISTOLS WITH 

ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT AS SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE CITY;